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Summary
Please find below the links to the public notice documents.

Applicants or Respondents
XTO Energy Inc.
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring, TX 77389
United States

Group Dashboard <https://epa.gov/group/74855> Delete <https://epa.gov/node/282103/delete>

Revisions <https://epa.gov/node/282103/revisions> Clone <https://epa.gov/entity_clone/node/282103>

View <https://epa.gov/uic/complaint-and-notice-opportunity-hearing-regarding-xto-energy-inc-failure-comply-underground>
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Kate Tribbett, Regional Hearing Clerk
U.S. EPA, Region 8 (8ORC) 1595
Wynkoop Street Denver, Colorado
80202-1129

Docket Numbers
SDWA-08-2023-0008

Related Documents
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING REGARDING XTO ENERGY INC. (pdf)

<https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2023-04/sdwa-08-2023-0008%20xto%20energy%20%282023.04.06%29%20uic%20complaint.pdf> (421.51 KB)

UIC Complaint

XTO Energy (2023.04.19) UIC Complaint Public Notice for R8 UIC Webpage (pdf) <https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2023-

04/xto%20energy%20%282023.04.19%29%20uic%20complaint%20public%20notice%20for%20r8%20uic%20webpage%20%281%29.pdf> (189.67 KB)

UIC Public Notice

Underground Injection Control Home <https://epa.gov/uic>

Class I Industrial and Municipal Waste Disposal Wells <https://epa.gov/uic/class-i-industrial-and-municipal-waste-disposal-wells>

Class II Oil and Gas Related Injection Wells <https://epa.gov/uic/class-ii-oil-and-gas-related-injection-wells>

Class III Injection Wells for Solution Mining <https://epa.gov/uic/class-iii-injection-wells-solution-mining>

Class IV Shallow Hazardous and Radioactive Injection Wells <https://epa.gov/uic/class-iv-shallow-hazardous-and-radioactive-injection-wells>

Class V Wells for Injection of Non-Hazardous Fluids into or Above Underground Sources of Drinking Water <https://epa.gov/uic/class-v-

wells-injection-non-hazardous-fluids-or-above-underground-sources-drinking-water>

Class VI Wells Used for Geologic Sequestration of CO2 <https://epa.gov/uic/class-vi-wells-used-geologic-sequestration-carbon-dioxide>

Contact Us <https://epa.gov/uic/forms/contact-us-about-underground-injection-control> to ask a question, provide feedback, or report a problem.
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Discover.
Accessibility Statement <https://epa.gov/accessibility/epa-accessibility-statement>

Budget & Performance <https://epa.gov/planandbudget>

Contracting <https://epa.gov/contracts>

EPA www Web Snapshot <https://epa.gov/utilities/wwwepagov-snapshots>

Grants <https://epa.gov/grants>

No FEAR Act Data <https://epa.gov/ocr/whistleblower-protections-epa-and-how-they-relate-non-disclosure-agreements-signed-epa>

Plain Writing <https://epa.gov/web-policies-and-procedures/plain-writing>

Privacy <https://epa.gov/privacy>

Privacy and Security Notice <https://epa.gov/privacy/privacy-and-security-notice>

Connect.
Data.gov  <https://www.data.gov/>

Inspector General <https://www.epaoig.gov/>

Jobs <https://epa.gov/careers>

Newsroom <https://epa.gov/newsroom>

Open Government <https://epa.gov/data>

Regulations.gov  <https://www.regulations.gov/>

Subscribe <https://epa.gov/newsroom/email-subscriptions-epa-news-releases>

USA.gov  <https://www.usa.gov/>

White House  <https://www.whitehouse.gov/>

Ask.
Contact EPA <https://epa.gov/home/forms/contact-epa>

EPA Disclaimers <https://epa.gov/web-policies-and-procedures/epa-disclaimers>

Hotlines <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-hotlines>

FOIA Requests <https://epa.gov/foia>

Frequent Questions <https://epa.gov/home/frequent-questions-specific-epa-programstopics>

Follow.
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